description of developing mechanisms, which is summarized here. Two elementary physical

processes provide the fundamental basis for the phase interaction: the vaporization process, where

there is a transition of elements from the liquid phase to the vapor phase, and the condensation

process, being the opposite where elements from the vapor phase condense into the liquid phase.

These physical processes simultaneously occurring lead to the actual driving mechanisms developing

at reservoir: vaporizing gas drive and condensing gas drive. Khabibullin et al. (2017), also mention a

third mechanism, the vaporizing/condensing gas drive. Forward and backward contacts between

interacting phases will develop either in vaporizing and condensing drives, but producing different

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

3
6

5

7
3

0

1
.0

9
5

1
.4

6
0

1
.8

2
5

2
.1

9
0

2
.5

5
5

2
.9

2
0

3
.2

8
5

3
.6

5
0

4
.0

1
5

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 O

il
 P

ro
d

u
ct

io
n

 [
m

3
]

Th
o

u
sa

n
d

s

t [days]

10 Years Huff n' Puff
Sensitivity to Molecular Diffusion Coefficients

Base case

CO2 +30% coeff.

CO2 base coeff.

CO2 -30% coeff.

Scenario
RF Increase

[%]

Total Gas

[MMm3]

Gas

utilisation

[Mscf/bbl]

ΔNPV

[MM$]

CO2 base coeff. 11.1% 37 31.8 0.78

CO2 +30% coeff. 14.0% 37 25.3 1.15

CO2 -30% coeff. 7.9% 37 44.4 0.36

Table 3 – Sensitivity Analysis Assuming Different

Molecular Diffusion Coefficients

effects: while forward contacts in vaporising drive will develop a miscibility front, the same contacts

in a condensing drive will derive in the creation of a dry gas bank; on the other hand, backward

contacts in a vaporising drive case will control the residual oil saturation, while in a condensing case

the miscibility zone will develop at the trail of the contact between oil and gas phases.

Fig. 12 – Cumulative Oil for CO2, WET GAS & DRY GAS Cases Neglecting Molecular Diffusion.